COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * * *

In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF THE NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT, A WATER DISTRICT ORGANIZED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 74 OF THE KENTUCKY REVISED STATUTES, OF HOPKINS COUNTY, KENTUCKY, FOR (1) A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY, AUTHORIZING AND PERMITTING SAID WATER DISTRICT TO CONSTRUCT A NEW WATERWORKS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM. CONSISTING OF A PUMPING STATION AND THE NECESSARY DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND LINES NEEDED TO SERVE WATER TO SAID DISTRICT; (2) APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED PLAN OF FINANCING OF SAID PROJECT; AND (3) APPROVAL OF THE WATER RATES PROPOSED TO BE CHARGED BY THE DISTRICT TO CUSTOMERS OF THE DISTRICT

CASE NO. 8500

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED That North Hopkins Water District shall file an original and six copies of the following information with the Commission by May 4, 1982:

- 1. Provide cost justification for connection charges.
- Breakdown of proposed customers residential, commercial and industrial.
- Estimated annual usage for each customer i.e. estimated billing analysis.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That in the event the above information is not timely filed, the Commission may dismiss the case without prejudice absent a Motion for Extension of Time for good cause.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 20th day of April, 1982.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Secretary